THE COUNTY OF GALVESTON

RUFUS CROWDER, CPPO CPPB
PURCHASING AGENT

COUNTY COURTHOUSE
722 Moody (21 Street)
Fifth (5™) Floor
Galveston, Texas 77550
(409) 770-5371

July 25, 2022

Julia Farrar

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC
P.O. Box 791550

San Antonio, TX 78529

RE: ITB #B222026, Crushed Limestone Materials
Contract #CM21530

Dear Mrs. Farrar,

At our regular meeting of the Galveston County Commissioners’ Court on July 25, 2022, your company was
awarded the bid for ITB #B222026, Crushed Limestone Materials The contract dates are July 25, 2022 — July 24,
2023. A fully executed contract will be sent to you once all signatures have been obtained.

Invoices are to be sent to the following address:

Galveston County Auditor’s Office
P.O. Box 1418
Galveston, Texas 77553

If you have any questions, please feel free to call.

CONGRATULATIONS and we look forward to doing business with your company!

Sincerely, .

Rufus G. Crowder, CPPO CPPB
Purchasing Agent
County of Galveston
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County of Galveston

Bid Tab Report

Bid Header Bid Number: B222026

Bid Tab Report v3 - IBM Cognos Viewer

Open: 07/07/2022

ltem  Product
# Code
0001 75035
0002 75035
0003 75035
0004 75035
0005 75035
0006 75035
0007 75035
0008 75035
0009 75035
0010 75035
Jul 13, 2022

Description

JOB SITE SANTA FE AREA
STOCKPILE SANTA FE

JOB SITE DICKINSON
STOCKPILE DICKINSON
JOB SITE SAN LEON
STOCKPILE SAN LEON
JOB SITE PORT 8OLIVAR
PICK UP AT PLANT
STOCKPILE PORT BOLIVAR

STOCKPILE CRYSTAL BEACH

svrosprodcog/cognos 0/cgi-bin/cognosisapi.dil

Qty

Units

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

Vendor: 721806
VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY

Unit Price

43.69

43.69

44.16

4416

45.31

45.21

54.54

33.00

54.54

54.54

Extended
43.69

43.69

4416

44.16

45.31

45.31

54.54

33.00

54.54

54.54

462.94
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