

THE COUNTY OF GALVESTON

RUFUS CROWDER, CPPO CPPB PURCHASING AGENT

COUNTY COURTHOUSE 722 Moody (21st Street) Fifth (5th) Floor Galveston, Texas 77550 (409) 770-5371

July 25, 2022

Julia Farrar Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC P.O. Box 791550 San Antonio, TX 78529

RE: ITB #B222026, Crushed Limestone Materials Contract #CM21530

Dear Mrs. Farrar,

At our regular meeting of the Galveston County Commissioners' Court on July 25, 2022, your company was awarded the bid for ITB #B222026, Crushed Limestone Materials The contract dates are July 25, 2022 – July 24, 2023. A fully executed contract will be sent to you once all signatures have been obtained.

Invoices are to be sent to the following address:

Galveston County Auditor's Office P.O. Box 1418 Galveston, Texas 77553

If you have any questions, please feel free to call.

CONGRATULATIONS and we look forward to doing business with your company!

Rufus Claudes

Rufus G. Crowder, CPPO CPPB

Purchasing Agent County of Galveston

County of Galveston Bid Tab Report

Bid Header Bid Number: B222026

Bid Header Bid Number. B222020						
Open:	07/07/2022					
				Vendor: 721806		
	Product	Description	Qty	Units	VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY	
Item #	Code	Description			Onic vivos	Extended
0001	75035	JOB SITE SANTA FE AREA	1	TN	43.69	43.69
0002	75035	STOCKPILE SANTA FE	1	TN	43.69	43.69
0003	75035	JOB SITE DICKINSON	1	TN	44.16	44.16
0004	75035	STOCKPILE DICKINSON	1	TN	44.16	44.16
0005	75035	JOB SITE SAN LEON	1	TN	45.31	45.31
0006	75035	STOCKPILE SAN LEON	1	TN	45.31	45.31
0007	75035	JOB SITE PORT BOLIVAR	1	TN	54.54	54.54
0008	75035	PICK UP AT PLANT	1	TN	33.00	33.00
0009	75035	STOCKPILE PORT BOLIVAR	1	TN	54.54	54.54
0010	75035	STOCKPILE CRYSTAL BEACH	1	TN	54.54	54.54
****						462.94
! Fette	green man and man and an	the state of the s		20,000.0		

Jul 13, 2022 1 2:18:11 PM